TEDS 2021 Revised List
1. Revised in DAT file:
	ID
	Column
	Original
	Revised
	Revised version, date

	121662200513
	235-238
	8092
	9092
	v2, 2021.10.12

	421673103115
	235-238
	9032
	9022
	v2, 2021.10.12

	221650601531
	231-234
	7901
	7091
	v2, 2021.10.12


2. Revised in SAV file:
	ID
	Variable
	Original
	Revised
	Revised version, date

	121662200513
	J9b
	8092
	9092
	v2, 2021.10.12

	421673103115
	J9b
	9032
	9022
	v2, 2021.10.12

	221650601531
	J9a
	7901
	7091
	v2, 2021.10.12
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3. Revised in SPS file: 
	Questionnaire type
	Variable 
	Original syntax
	Revised
	Revised version, date

	Independent Questionnaire
	Q5
	variable labels:
“On cross-Straits relations, which of the two major parties performed better?”
	variable labels:
“On economic development, which of the two major parties performed better?”
	v2, 2016.11.17

	
	J5
	variable labels:
12290101 "CHEN, Xue-sheng(Ind.)"
12290102 "CHAO, Erh-chang(KMT)"                                 12290103 "CHEN, Cai-neng(Ind.)"
	variable labels:
12300101 "CHEN, Xue-sheng(Ind.)"
12300102 "CHAO, Erh-chang(KMT)"                                 12300103 "CHEN, Cai-neng(Ind.)"  
	v3, 2018.06.19

	
	S18ac
	variable labels:
19 "Taian Township"
	variable labels:
18 "Taian Township"
	v3, 2018.06.19

	Panle Questionnaire
	PQ5
	variable labels:
“On cross-Straits relations, which of the two major parties performed better?”
	variable labels:
“On economic development, which of the two major parties performed better?”
	v2, 2016.11.17


4. Revised in Codebook file:
	Questionnaire type
	Variable 
	Original syntax
	Revised
	Revised version, date

	Independent Questionnaire
	
	
	
	

	Panle Questionnaire
	
	
	
	



